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COURT FILE NUMBER  2401 13217 

COURT   COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE  CALGARY 

PLAINTIFF   GREENFIRE RESOURCES OPERATING CORPORATION 

DEFENDANT  VICEROY CANADIAN RESOURCES CORP. 

APPLICANT  ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC., in its capacity as receiver 
and sales agent of Viceroy Canadian Resources Corp.’s right, title 
and interest in and to the Amended and Restated Farm in 
Participation Agreement effective as of January 31, 2019 and 
amended and restated June 19, 2020 

DOCUMENT  SERVICE LIST 
(Updated March 31, 2025) 

 

PARTY METHOD OF 
DELIVERY 

 

ROLE/INTEREST 
 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Bankers Hall West 
3810, 888 3 St SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 5C5 
 
Jeffrey Oliver  
Danielle Marechal 
 
Email: JOliver@cassels.com  
 DMarechal@cassels.com 
 

Email Counsel for the 
Receiver 

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
Bow Valley Square 4  
Suite 1110, 250 6th Avenue SW  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3H7  
 
Orest Konowalchuk / Duncan MacRae  
 
Email:  okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 dmacrae@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 

Email Receiver 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
Suite 2700, Brookfield Place  
225 – 6th Avenue SW  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2  
 
Randal Van de Mosselaer  
Craig Spurn  
Stephen Kroeger 
 
Email:  rvandemosselaer@osler.com   
 cspurn@osler.com  
 skroeger@osler.com 

Email Counsel to 
Greenfire 
Resources 
Operating 
Corporation and the 
proposed Stalking 
Horse Purchaser 

mailto:JOliver@cassels.com
mailto:DMarechal@cassels.com
mailto:okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:dmacrae@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:rvandemosselaer@osler.com
mailto:cspurn@osler.com
mailto:skroeger@osler.com
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PARTY METHOD OF 
DELIVERY 

 

ROLE/INTEREST 
 

GREENFIRE RESOURCES OPERATING CORPORATION 
205 – 5th Avenue SW 
Suite 1900 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2V7 
 
Robert Logan 
Robert Loebach 
Tony Kraljic 
 
Email:  rlogan@greenfireres.com 
 rloebach@greenfireres.com 
 tkraljic@greenfireres.com  
 

Email Creditor 

VICEROY CANADIAN RESOURCES CORP. 
2080 – 222 3rd Avenue SE 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4 
121 Silverado Ranch Manor SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2X 0M6 
 
Qiping Men 
Andrew Sun 
Bill Song 
 
Email:  men8566@yahoo.ca     
 bill.song@admetal.ca 
 andrew.sun@live.ca 
 

Email Respondent 

TORYS LLP 
525 – 8th Avenue SW 
46th Floor, Eighth Avenue Place East 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1 
 
Kyle Kashuba   
David Cuscieri 
 
Email:  kkashuba@torys.com  
 dcuschieri@torys.com  
 

Email Counsel to Burgess 
Energy Holdings 
LLC & Burgess 
Canadian 
Resources ULC 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
C/O SURREY NATIONAL VERIFICATION AND 
COLLECTION Centre 
9755 King George Blvd 
Surrey, BC V3T 5E1 
 
Fax: 1 866 219 0311 
Canada Revenue Agency 
220 4 Ave SE 
Calgary, AB T2G 0L1 
 
Fax: 403 264 5843 
 

Fax Potential Creditor 

mailto:rlogan@greenfireres.com
mailto:rloebach@greenfireres.com
mailto:tkraljic@greenfireres.com
mailto:men8566@yahoo.ca
mailto:bill.song@admetal.ca
mailto:andrew.sun@live.ca
mailto:kkashuba@torys.com
mailto:dcuschieri@torys.com
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PARTY METHOD OF 
DELIVERY 

 

ROLE/INTEREST 
 

DE WAAL LAW 
530 – 8th Avenue SW 
Suite 1460 
Calgary, AlbertaT2P 3S8  
 
Luke Rasmussen 
 
Email:  lrasmussen@dewaallaw.com   
 

Email Counsel to Qiping 
Men  
 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Prairie Regional Office — Edmonton 
300 Epcor Tower 
10423 101 St NW 
Edmonton, AB T5H 0E7 
 
Email:    agc_pgc_alberta@justice.gc.ca  
 

Courier & Email Potential Counsel 
to Canada Revenue 
Agency 

ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR 
250 – 5th Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4  
 
George Wong 
 
Email:    insolvency@aer.ca  
              George.wong@aer.ca 
 

Email Interested Party 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY 
Harry Hays Building 
220 4th Ave SE, Suite 478 
Calgary AB  T2G 4X3 
 
Email:  

osbwestcorrespondencecorrespondanceouestdubsf@ised-

isde.gc.ca 

 

Email Interested Party 

ORPHAN WELL ASSOCIATION 
1800, 222 – 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4 
 
Lars De Pauw 
 
Email:  lars.depauw@orphanwell.ca   
 

Email Interested Party 

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
4000, 421 – 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 
 
Walker W. Macleod 
wmacleod@mccarthy.ca 
Brad Squibb  
bsquibb@mccarthy.ca 
 

Email Counsel for 
Southern Pacific 
Resource Corp. 

mailto:lrasmussen@dewaallaw.com
mailto:insolvency@aer.ca
mailto:George.wong@aer.ca
mailto:osbwestcorrespondencecorrespondanceouestdubsf@ised-isde.gc.ca
mailto:osbwestcorrespondencecorrespondanceouestdubsf@ised-isde.gc.ca
mailto:lars.depauxw@orphanwell.ca
mailto:wmacleod@mccarthy.ca
mailto:bsquibb@mccarthy.ca
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PARTY METHOD OF 
DELIVERY 

 

ROLE/INTEREST 
 

ENERGY LEGAL TEAM ALBERTA ENERGY AND 
MINERALS 
Government of Alberta 
9th Floor, North Petroleum Plaza 
9945-108 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2G6 
 
Emmett Larsen 
Emmett Larsen@gov.ab.ca  

Email Interested Party 

 

 

Service List Email Addresses:  

JOliver@cassels.com; DMarechal@cassels.com; okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com; 

dmacrae@alvarezandmarsal.com; rvandemosselaer@osler.com; cspurn@osler.com; 

skroeger@osler.com; rlogan@greenfireres.com; rloebach@greenfireres.com; tkraljic@greenfireres.com; 

men8566@yahoo.ca; bill.song@admetal.ca; andrew.sun@live.ca; kkashuba@torys.com; 

dcuschieri@torys.com; lrasmussen@dewaallaw.com; agc_pgc_alberta@justice.gc.ca; 

insolvency@aer.ca; George.wong@aer.ca; 

osbwestcorrespondencecorrespondanceouestdubsf@ised-isde.gc.ca; lars.depauw@orphanwell.ca; 

wmacleod@mccarthy.ca; bsquibb@mccarthy.ca; Larsen@gov.ab.ca   
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:Larsen@gov.ab.ca
mailto:JOliver@cassels.com
mailto:DMarechal@cassels.com
mailto:okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:dmacrae@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:rvandemosselaer@osler.com
mailto:cspurn@osler.com
mailto:skroeger@osler.com
mailto:rlogan@greenfireres.com
mailto:rloebach@greenfireres.com
mailto:tkraljic@greenfireres.com
mailto:men8566@yahoo.ca
mailto:bill.song@admetal.ca
mailto:andrew.sun@live.ca
mailto:kkashuba@torys.com
mailto:dcuschieri@torys.com
mailto:lrasmussen@dewaallaw.com
mailto:agc_pgc_alberta@justice.gc.ca
mailto:insolvency@aer.ca
mailto:George.wong@aer.ca
mailto:osbwestcorrespondencecorrespondanceouestdubsf@ised-isde.gc.ca
mailto:lars.depauw@orphanwell.ca
mailto:wmacleod@mccarthy.ca
mailto:bsquibb@mccarthy.ca
mailto:Larsen@gov.ab.ca



